Venus, 09 September 2006 06:16-57 UT

	Name
	Arnaud van Kranenburg

	Location 
	54º51’ N 4º20’ E

Vlaardingen, the Netherlands

At sea level

	Weather conditions
	Seeing poor to fair

Transparency good to very good
Somethimes windy, enough to shake the image

	Telescope
	Celestron C9.25 with 2x Ultima barlow

	Camera type
	Lumenera SKYnyx 2-0

	Filter type
	Violet bandpass filter at 390 nm

Astronomik RGB filterset
Schott 780 and 1000 nm longpass filters

	Settings 
	Violet
	R/G/B
	Longpass 780

nm
	Longpass 1000 nm

	  effective focal length:

  gain

  shutter speed

  framerate

  arc/pixel resolution 
  dynamyc range 
	f/36
23 x
35 ms

21 fps

0.18

12 bit
	f/36

8.1
0.5 ms

85 fps

0.18

12 bit
	f/36

21

1.5 ms

85 fps

0.18

12 bit
	f/36

23
23.5 ms

39 fps

0.18

12 bit

	Processing
	6 Sets of violet frames were aligned and stacked in Registax Afterwards the stacked images were wavelet enhanced and level corrected in Photshop. Finally a noise reduction was applied.

RGB and Longpass 780 nm, ca 1500 out of 4500 frames were selected for each channel and aligned and stacked in Registax 3. They were slightly wavelet enhanced and a levels correction was applied
1000 nm Longpass, ca 2500 of 9500 frames were aligned and stacked in Registax 3. They were slightly wavelet enhanced and a levels correction was applied

	Orientation
	South is up

	Local conditions

Height above horizon:

Venus diameter (arcsec)
Elongation
	21-27º

10.0”
12,5°


